Equity Loss

   6,894,897   689,490   (689,490)
   5,514,432   551,443   (551,443)
   2,471,654   247,165   (247,165)
  12,112,850   1,211,285   (1,211,285)
  12,144,745   1,214,475   (1,214,475)

   -   -   -
  38,663,603   3,866,360   (3,866,360)
  77,802,181   7,780,218   (7,780,218)

Other
Equity Profit

Other
Equity Loss

   9,943,156   994,316   (994,316)
  11,358,429   1,135,843   (1,135,843)
   2,815,521   281,552   (281,552)
  26,856,369   2,685,637   (2,685,637)
  14,117,151   1,411,715   (1,411,715)
  11,339,579   1,133,958   (1,133,958)
   6,882,244   688,224   (688,224)
  83,312,449   8,331,245   (8,331,245)

Financial risk management (continued)

Domestic Shares
International Shares
Listed Property

(g) Foreign Exchange Risk
The National Council is not directly exposed to foreign exchange rate risk.

Domestic Shares
International Shares
Listed Property
Domestic Fixed Interest
International Fixed Interest
Cash

Carrying
Amount

Carrying
Amount

+10.00%
(1000 basis

points)
-10.00% (1000
basis points)

2024
In AUD

2023
In AUD

+10.00%
(1000 basis

points)
-10.00% (1000
basis points)

Alternative Investments

Domestic Fixed Interest
International Fixed Interest
Cash
Alternative Investments

46

26

27

The aggregate amount paid during the financial year to a superannuation plan in respect of office holders was
$660,598 (2023: $616,484).

There have been no other transactions between the office holders and the union other than those relating to
their membership of the union and reimbursement by the union in respect of expenses incurred by them in the
performance of their duties. Such transactions have been on conditions no more favourable than those which it
is reasonable to expect would have been adopted by parties at arm’s length. Delegation and international
expenses for office holders totalled $91,582 in the year (2023: $369,751) as disclosed in Note 8 to the
accounts.

The National Council received income of $3,312,625 (2023: $3,122,407) from its associate, U Cover Pty Ltd